

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4768/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2007 in ITA No.180/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

C.I.T., KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.VARANASHI WINES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, ASG.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Kulbharat, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Ms. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Ms. F. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tebrez Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time peremptorily is granted
to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

The special leave petition shall,
accordingly, stand over for three weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master